@

WEST SOUND ACADEMY

August

23,24,27,28
24
25
27
29
29
30
31

September

3

11
20
21
26

October

12
23
24

24
25
26
26

November

3

12
22-23
28

December

January

9
19-31

1-6

11
14-16
17
18
18
21
22

2018-2019 School Calendar
September 10, 2018 [Subject to Change]

Teacher In-Service Days

First day international students may arrive at Residential House or Host Family
Required date for international students to arrive (no late arrivals, please)

Class of 2019 Seniors only Fall Gathering training & depart for Alderbrook Resort
First Day of School

Class of 2019 Seniors return from Senior Retreat

All School Fall Gathering (Overnight camping event on school campus)

Fall Gathering (Dismissal at 12 noon)

Labor Day — No School

Curriculum Night (Parents only) 6:30 pm

Half Day 12:15 dismissal - New Student Get-To-Know-You Conferences
New Student Get-To-Know-You Conferences — No School

Board Meeting

NWAIS In-Service Day

Early Release School day at 2:00 pm; Parent-Teacher Conferences 3:00 pm — 6:30 pm

PSAT Testing (AM) Grades 8-11; Half day field trip (AM) - Grades 6-7; 11:45 Dismissal
Grades 6-11, and Grade 12 has no school

Parent Teacher Conferences 12:30 pm —4:30 pm

Parent Teacher Conferences — No School

Parent Teacher Conferences — No School

End of 1* Quarter

WSA Annual Auction Gala at 5:30 pm
Veterans’ Day — No School
Thanksgiving Break — No School
Board Meeting

Admissions Event and Tour 1 pm —3 pm
Winter Break — No School

Winter Break — No School

School Resumes

Teacher In-Service — No School

Final Exams for Grades 6-12; End of 2" Quarter (special schedule 9 am to 1:45 pm)
Final Exams for Grades 6-12; 11:15 Dismissal

Teacher In-Service — No School

Contracts mailed to current families

MLK Day — No School

Spring Semester Begins



26
30
31

February

March

April

May

June

1

6-8
15

15
18-19
20

22
21-22

15
15
22
27
27-28

29

1-5
22

14-16
17
20-22
23
24
27
28
29

12
12
15
17

Admissions Event 10 am — noon
Board Meeting
Visit Day for Applying Students

Visit Day for Applying Students

Visit Days for Applying Students

Contracts, Deposits & Financial Aid Applications due for current families

Application Deadline and Financial Assistance Deadline for applying families

President’s Day Break — No School

Teacher In-service —No School

Invitations Issued to Founder’s Scholarship Day

Parent-Teacher Conferences — No School (Conferences will not be scheduled outside of these
two days in order to accommodate family vacations.)

Founder’s Scholarship Day (by invitation only)

End of Third Quarter

Admissions Decisions sent

Grade 6-7 Extended Research Project Presentations — 6:30 pm

Board Meeting

Grades 8-10 & 12 Project Presentations (during school day) — All students are expected to be
in school and will have assignments related to the presentations. Early departure for
vacations will be marked unexcused with no opportunity to make up the assignments.
6" & 7" grade students are excused on March 28 and do not have to attend school
on that day only.

Teacher In-Service— No School

Spring Break
Earth Day — Poulsbo Clean-Up in the afternoon

IB Examinations & Senior Final Exams Begin

Admissions Event 7 pm

West Fest Music Festival 6:30 pm

Teacher In-Service — No School

Final Exams for Grades 6-12; End of 2" Quarter (special schedule 9 am to 1:45 pm)
Final Exams for Grades 6-12 (special schedule 9 — 11:15)

Teacher In-Service — No School — Graduation - 7 pm

Memorial Day — No School

June Term Begins — 8:20 am to 3:00 pm

Board Meeting

June Term Music Show 6:30 pm

June Term presentations - 12:00 Dismissal and Last Day of School
Residential students must depart by this day

All Grades Due



