WEST SOUND ACADEMY

2018-2019 School Calendar

September 10, 2018 [Subject to Change]

August	
23, 24, 27, 28	Teacher In-Service Days
24	First day international students may arrive at Residential House or Host Family
25	Required date for international students to arrive (no late arrivals, please)
27	Class of 2019 Seniors only Fall Gathering training & depart for Alderbrook Resort
29	First Day of School
29	Class of 2019 Seniors return from Senior Retreat
30	All School Fall Gathering (Overnight camping event on school campus)
31	Fall Gathering (Dismissal at 12 noon)
September	
	Labor Day Ma Cabaal
3	Labor Day – No School
11	Curriculum Night (Parents only) 6:30 pm
20	Half Day 12:15 dismissal - New Student Get-To-Know-You Conferences
21	New Student Get-To-Know-You Conferences – No School
26	Board Meeting
October	
12	NWAIS In-Service Day
23	Early Release School day at 2:00 pm; Parent-Teacher Conferences 3:00 pm – 6:30 pm
24	PSAT Testing (AM) Grades 8-11; Half day field trip (AM) - Grades 6-7; 11:45 Dismissa Grades 6-11, and Grade 12 has no school
24	Parent Teacher Conferences 12:30 pm – 4:30 pm
25	Parent Teacher Conferences – No School
26	Parent Teacher Conferences – No School
26	End of 1 st Quarter
November	
3	WSA Annual Auction Gala at 5:30 pm
12	Veterans' Day – No School
22-23	Thanksgiving Break – No School
28	Board Meeting
December	
9	Admissions Event and Tour 1 pm - 3 pm
19-31	Winter Break – No School
19-31	Willer Break - No School
January	
1-6	Winter Break – No School
7	School Resumes
11	Teacher In-Service – No School
14-16	Final Exams for Grades 6-12; End of 2 nd Quarter (special schedule 9 am to 1:45 pm)
17	Final Exams for Grades 6-12; 11:15 Dismissal
18	Teacher In-Service – No School
18	Contracts mailed to current families
21	MLK Day – No School
22	Spring Semester Regins

	26	Admissions Event 10 am – noon
	30	Board Meeting
	31	Visit Day for Applying Students
Februa	ary	
	1	Visit Day for Applying Students
	6-8	Visit Days for Applying Students
	15	Contracts, Deposits & Financial Aid Applications due for current families
	15	Application Deadline and Financial Assistance Deadline for applying families
	18-19	President's Day Break – No School
	20	Teacher In-service –No School
	22	Invitations Issued to Founder's Scholarship Day
	21-22	Parent-Teacher Conferences – No School (Conferences will not be scheduled outside of these
		two days in order to accommodate family vacations.)
March		
	9	Founder's Scholarship Day (by invitation only)
	15	End of Third Quarter
	15	Admissions Decisions sent
	22	Grade 6-7 Extended Research Project Presentations – 6:30 pm
	27	Board Meeting
	27-28	Grades 8-10 & 12 Project Presentations (during school day) – All students are expected to be
		in school and will have assignments related to the presentations. Early departure for
		vacations will be marked unexcused with no opportunity to make up the assignments.
		6 th & 7 th grade students are excused on March 28 and do not have to attend school
		on that day only.
	29	Teacher In-Service— No School
April		
	1-5	Spring Break
	22	Earth Day – Poulsbo Clean-Up in the afternoon
May		
	1	IB Examinations & Senior Final Exams Begin
	7	Admissions Event 7 pm
	14-16	West Fest Music Festival 6:30 pm
	17	Teacher In-Service – No School
	20-22	Final Exams for Grades 6-12; End of 2 nd Quarter (special schedule 9 am to 1:45 pm)
	23	Final Exams for Grades 6-12 (special schedule 9 – 11:15)
	24	Teacher In-Service – No School – Graduation - 7 pm
	27	Memorial Day – No School
	28	June Term Begins – 8:20 am to 3:00 pm
	29	Board Meeting
June		
	12	June Term Music Show 6:30 pm
	12	June Term presentations - 12:00 Dismissal and Last Day of School
	15	Residential students must depart by this day
	17	All Grades Due